502936815 08/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2983413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN E. POLAKOWSKI	07/23/2014
CHRISTIAN MUELFELD	07/23/2014
CODY MCKINNEY	07/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREAT LAKES SOUND & VIBRATION, INC.
Street Address:	47140 NORTH MAIN
City:	HOUGHTON
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49931

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14444423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: andid@andruslaw.com Correspondent Name: PETER T. HOLSEN

Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVE, SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4817-00053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER T. HOLSEN
SIGNATURE:	/peter t holsen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=2014-08-15_4817-0053_Assignment#page1.tif source=2014-08-15 4817-0053 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033549 FRAME: 0976 502936815

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "**!aventor**", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("**!avention**"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: SNOWMOBILE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS

Application Number: 14/444,423 Fifing Date: July 28, 2014

Atty. Docket No. 4817-00053

Customer No. 26753

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer Great Lakes Sound & Vibration, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, and located and doing business at 47140 North Main, Houghton, MI 49931, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention together with the right of priority thereto, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed and the right of priority thereto, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor:		L D	late:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nature)	- Contraction of the Contraction	- Commission of the Commission		
Name typed or printed: Address:	Stephen E. Polako 48400 Old Mill R Atlantic Mine, MI	oad			
State of) 1 89				
County of				İ	
On this day of Polakowski, known to me to executed the same for the use	be the person who ex	recuted the above			
SEAL					
		otary Public y Commission ex	pires:		***************************************

Page 1 of 2

Title: SNOWMOBILE SUSPENSION SYSTEMS	
Application Number: 14/444,423 Filing Date: July 28, 2014 Atty. Docket No. 4817-00053 Customer No. 26753 Inventor:	
Name typed or printed: Christian Muehlfeld 20465 Upper Worham Road Chassell MI. 49916 State of Michigan State of Houghton State of Houghton	
County of	an he
Inventor: Cods Mylice Date: 7/23/2014 (Signature)	
Name typed or printed: Cody McKinney 15 Bridle Bit Lane Pinedale, WY, 82941 State of Ularming	
On this 28rd day of July , 2014, before me personally appeared said Cody McKinner nown to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth. EAL Emily Dillon - Notary Public County of Sublette Wyoming My Commission Expires 1/22/18	y, ie
Page 2 of 2	

REEL: 033549 FRAME: 0978